FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

11-19-2001



IEET

Docket No.:

017977/0003

TM05/REV03			
Tab settings → → → ▼	10180726	39	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1010372	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Interealty Corp.	15-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Interealty.com Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim ☑ Corporation-State Colorado ☐ Other		Street Address: 1951 Kidwell Drive City: Vienna State: VA ZIP: 22182 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association	
	erger nange of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Colorado ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE		SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
	Additional numbers	Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Joshua R. Bressler Internal Address: Sullivan & Cromwell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$565.00	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 125 Broad Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10004		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. 	the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Joshua R. Bressler Name of Person Signing	1/00	Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and RADEMAK

REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0494

4. Application numbers or registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration No. Or (Application No.)
MLS PASSPORT	(75831061)
MLXCHANGE	(75834444)
MLXCHANGE	(75856139)
ALTAIRA	1886588
STELLARVISION	1926857
STELLARVISION	1928868
STELLAR II	1928869
STELLARTAX	1930401
STELLAR II	1930402
Interealty	2158881
Interealty	2158882
Interealty (& Design)	2199308
Interealty	2199309
Interealty (Design Only)	2200941
TASKLINK	2207152
PROPERTYPRESS	2239925
POWERFUL SOLUTIONS FOR REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS	2240291
BROWSERLINK	2244005
PROPERTYCHANNEL	2248390
NET.MLS	2354161
MLS PASSPORT	2369844
ANSWERLINK	2388999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0495

CHANGE OF NAME

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242 For office use only

002

FILED - CUSTOMER COPY DONETTA DAVIDSON NORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

20001138470 M

\$ 25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

U7-17-2000 11.15.35

Please inc ude a typed self-addressed envelope

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the Articles of Arr.	e provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following endment to its Articles of Incorporation:		
FIRST: Then	ame of the corporation is Interealty Corp.		
SECOND: The	of following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>July 7</u>		
	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators		
	No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors		
	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required.		
<u> </u>	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.		
THIRD: If cha	anging corporate name, the new name of the corporation is Interestly.com, Inc.		
FOURTH: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provide 1 for in-the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:			
If these amen	d nents are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)		
	Signature Mu Tund		
	Title John Trent, Assistant Secretary		

Revised 7/95

00005 - 3/13/00 CT \$ 1995 Online

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0496